

8-2-2016

State v. Bonilla Appellant's Brief Dckt. 43805

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Bonilla Appellant's Brief Dckt. 43805" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 6164.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6164

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Bonilla’s Motion To Suppress	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Standard Of Review	8
C. Because Mr. Bonilla Consented To A <i>Terry</i> Pat Down And The Lifting Of His T-Shirt Was Not A Permissible <i>Terry</i> Pat Down, It Exceeded The Scope Of Mr. Bonilla’s Consent And Thus Violated His Rights Under The Fourth Amendment	8
D. All The Evidence Discovered In Mr. Bonilla’s Vehicle And The Incriminating Statements Made By Mr. Bonilla Subsequent To the Discovery Of The Marijuana Must Be Suppressed	12
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Sentenced Mr. Bonilla To A Unified Term Of Ten Years, With Two Years Fixed, For Possession With Intent To Deliver, And To Five Years, With Two Years Fixed, For Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm, To Be Served Concurrently	14
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Florida v. Jimeno</i> , 500 U.S. 248 (1991).....	8
<i>Rodriguez v. United States</i> , __ U.S. __, 135 S.Ct. 1609 (2015).....	13
<i>State v. Danney</i> , 153 Idaho 405 (2012).....	8
<i>State v. Henage</i> , 143 Idaho 655 (2007)	7
<i>State v. Hoak</i> , 107 Idaho 742 (1984)	12
<i>State v. Hooper</i> , 119 Idaho 606 (1991).....	14
<i>State v. Huffman</i> , 144 Idaho 201 (2007)	5
<i>State v. Linze</i> , No. 42321, 2016 WL 90669 (Ct. App. Jan. 8, 2016).....	13
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 151 Idaho 828 (2011)	14
<i>State v. Shideler</i> , 103 Idaho 593 (1982).....	14
<i>State v. Thorpe</i> , 141 Idaho 151 (Ct. App. 2004).....	8
<i>State v. Tyler</i> , 153 Idaho 623 (Ct. App. 2012).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Watson</i> , 143 Idaho 840 (Ct. App. 2007).....	9
<i>State v. Windom</i> , 150 Idaho 873 (2011).....	14
<i>State v. Wulff</i> , 157 Idaho 416 (2014).....	8
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	1, 7
<i>United States v. Hill</i> , 545 F.2d 1191 (9th Cir. 1976).....	10
<i>United States v. I.E.V.</i> , 705 F.3d 430, 440 (9th Cir. 2012)	11
<i>United States v. Ortiz</i> , 54 F. Supp. 3d 1081 (N.D. Cal. 2014)	11
<i>United States v. Pierce</i> , 622 F.3d 209 (10th Cir. 2010).....	13
<i>United States v. Sharp</i> , 689 F.3d 616 (7th Cir. 2012)	13

United States v. Winningham, 140 F.3d 1328 (10th Cir. 1998) 13

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963) 12

Rules

Rule 35..... 5
